local time, on Thursday, September 23, 2025, at the Sheridan Community Center, 
300 East 6th Street, Sheridan, Indiana 46069, concerning the proposed issuance 
by the Town of its Taxable Economic Development Tax Increment Revenue 
Bonds (Grieben Project), in one or more series, in an aggregate principal amount 
not to exceed Nine Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,800,000) (the 
“Bonds”). The Town will provide all or a portion of the proceeds of the Bonds to 
Grieben Properties, LLC or an affiliate thereof (the “Developer”), to finance all 
or a portion of the costs of acquisition, construction, renovation and equipping of

[...]

the following:

a. 25-V-04 37 Homestead Drive, Sheridan
The Petitioner requests Variance of Development Standard to allow a 
minimum lot area of ten (10) acres to zero and sixty three (0.63) acres; 
minimum lot width from three hundred (300) feet to one hundred sixty eight 
and ninety-nine (168.99) feet; minimum lot frontage from two hundred (200) 
feet to one hundred ten and eleven (110.11) feet; minimum front yard from 
one hundred (100) feet to ten (10) feet; minimum side yard from fifty (50) 
feet to thirty (30) feet in the AG1:General Agriculture District (Article 5.2 D,